variables held constant. The impact mainly arises from changes in the fair value of fixed interest securities.

(e) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Company's operating profit and other comprehensive income to interest
rate risk and other price risk. The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on
management's best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including historical levels of changes in interest rates,
historical correlation of the Company investments with the relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual
movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large
market shocks resulting from changes in the performance of the economies, markets and securities in which the Company
invest. As a result, historic variations in risk variables should not be used to predict future variations in the risk variables.

Katana Capital Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2015
(continued)

16  Financial risk management (continued)

(e) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

- 38 -

  Price Risk
  -10% +10% -10% +10%
  Impact on

Operating Profit
Impact on Other

Comprehensive Income

30 June 2015  (3,777,611)   3,777,611   -   -
30 June 2014  (2,900,823)   2,900,823   -   -

  Interest Rate Risk
  -50bps +50bps -50bps +50bps
  Impact on

Operating Profit
Impact on Other

Comprehensive Income

30 June 2015  (16,020)   16,020   -   -
30 June 2014  (28,236)   28,236   -   -

(f) Credit risk

Credit risk primarily arises from investments in debt securities and from trading derivative products. Other credit risk arises
from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and other financial institutions and amounts due from brokers. None of
these assets are impaired nor past due but not impaired.

As at 30 June 2015 the Company does not hold any debt securities (30 June 2014: Nil).

The Company does trade in Exchange Traded Options ("ETO's"). The Investment Manager has established limits such that,
at any time, such that options are not traded without holding the physical security in the portfolio and contracts are with